
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027384-2023 

Tender

NELEP Wave 4 Skills Bootcamp

North Tyneside Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-027384

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fd27  

Published 15 September 2023, 3:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Tyneside Council

Quadrant, Cobalt Business Park, The Silverlink North

North Tyneside

NE27 0BY

Contact

Mrs Judith Robson

Email

judith.robson@northtyneside.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1916435660

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027384-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027384-2023
mailto:judith.robson@northtyneside.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b88d02c1-ee52-ee11-8124-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b88d02c1-ee52-ee11-8124-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/
http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b88d02c1-ee52-ee11-8124-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b88d02c1-ee52-ee11-8124-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b88d02c1-ee52-ee11-8124-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b88d02c1-ee52-ee11-8124-005056b64545


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NELEP Wave 4 Skills Bootcamp

Reference number

DN689650

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The North East LEP is seeking bespoke Skills Bootcamps in the following Prioritised areas:

Business and People Management (Lot 1) – Skills Bootcamps in a range of skills areas
including Leadership and people management; Project management; Financial management;
Sustainable business (Net Zero); Digital business operations; Managing transformation;

Sales, marketing and procurement;

Professional services for public sector;

Pathways to accelerated apprenticeships (business and people management)

Emerging Technologies and Sustainability (Lot 2) – Skills bootcamps in a range of skills areas
including, Modern construction methods; Site management; Green construction and
buildings; Advanced manufacturing and robotics;

Welding; Engineering design and maintenance; Pathways to accelerated apprenticeships
(emerging technologies and sustainability)

Health and Life Science (Lot 3) - Skills bootcamps in a range of skills areas including,
Pharmaceutical production; Science manufacturing; Healthcare science; Pathways to



Page 4 to 12

accelerated apprenticeships (health and life science)

Renewables (Lot 4) - Skills bootcamps in a range of skills areas including, Wind turbine
technologies; Hydrogen and solar technologies; Electric vehicle production and
maintenance; Hybrid technologies; Carbon capture usage and storage; Pathways to
accelerated apprenticeships (renewables)

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,900,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Business and People Management (Lot 1)

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Business and People Management (Lot 1) – Skills Bootcamps in a range of skills areas
including Leadership and people management; Project management; Financial management;
Sustainable business (Net Zero); Digital business operations; Managing transformation;



Page 5 to 12

Sales, marketing and procurement;

Professional services for public sector;

Pathways to accelerated apprenticeships (business and people management)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

13 November 2023

End date

30 September 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The initial contract value £1,900,000 with a potential to increase up to £4.9m subject to
performance parameters of the national DfE Skills Bootcamp programme and ministerial
budget approval.

Option to extend for 1 year subject to confirmation of DfE funding allocation.

The initial value for Lot 1 is £800,000

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 12

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Emerging Technologies and Sustainability (Lot 2)

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Emerging Technologies and Sustainability (Lot 2) – Skills bootcamps in a range of skills areas
including, Modern construction methods; Site management; Green construction and
buildings; Advanced manufacturing and robotics;

Welding; Engineering design and maintenance; Pathways to accelerated apprenticeships
(emerging technologies and sustainability)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date



Page 7 to 12

13 November 2023

End date

30 September 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The initial contract value is £1,900,000 with a potential to increase up to £4.9m subject to
performance parameters of the national DfE Skills Bootcamp programme and ministerial
budget approval.

Option to extend for 1 year subject to confirmation of DfE funding allocation.

The initial value for Lot 2 is £450,000

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Health and Life Science (Lot 3)

Lot No

3



Page 8 to 12

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Health and Life Science (Lot 3) - Skills bootcamps in a range of skills areas including,
Pharmaceutical production; Science manufacturing; Healthcare science; Pathways to
accelerated apprenticeships (health and life science)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

13 November 2023

End date

30 September 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The initial contract value is £1,900,000 with a potential to increase up to £4.9m subject to
performance parameters of the national DfE Skills Bootcamp programme and ministerial
budget approval.

Option to extend for 1 year subject to confirmation of DfE funding allocation.



Page 9 to 12

The initial value for Lot 3 is £250,000

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Renewables (Lot 4)

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Renewables (Lot 4) - Skills bootcamps in a range of skills areas including, Wind turbine
technologies; Hydrogen and solar technologies; Electric vehicle production and
maintenance; Hybrid technologies; Carbon capture usage and storage; Pathways to
accelerated apprenticeships (renewables)

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 10 to 12

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

13 November 2023

End date

30 September 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The initial contract value is £1,900,000 with a potential to increase up to £4.9m subject to
performance parameters of the national DfE Skills Bootcamp programme and ministerial
budget approval.

Option to extend for 1 year subject to confirmation of DfE funding allocation.

The initial value for Lot 4 is £400,000

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 11 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 October 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)



Page 12 to 12

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

18 October 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

Court 7 Rolls Building

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-02T06:26:39+0100
	TCPDF




